FORM PTO-1594 RECC 08 - 2	$0-2003$ Γ u.s. department of commerce
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hademarks:	530010 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
7_31-63	Name: Pirelli Pneumatici S.p.A.
_	
Metzeler Reifen GmbH	Street Address: Viale Sarca 222
	City: I-20126 Milano Italy
(Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached) Yes ⊠No	City. 1-20 120 Williand Italy
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □Yes ⊠No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	<u> </u>
Execution Date: June 30, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2. Trademark (togicalation (to.(c))
76/421,229	
	attached □ Yes ⊠No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	1
Name: Lerner and Greenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
Market 1, 1987	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480	8. Deposit account number:
City: Hollywood State: FL ZIP: 33022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	ntormation is true and correct and any attached copy is
RALPH E. LOCHER	
REG. NO. 41,947	July 28, 2003
	Monature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and document:
GTON11 00000202 76421229	,
40.00 OP	
· ·	ith required cover sheet information to:
	arrequired cover sneet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
	on D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0655 Docket No.: PR 214 M-US

Trademark

: DIABLO

Application No.

: 76/421,229

Filing Date

: June 14, 2002

Attn.: Assignment Branch

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pirelli Pneumatici S.p.A., an Italian corporation doing business in Milano, Italy, appoints LAURENCE A. GREENBERG, WERNER H. STEMER and RALPH E. LOCHER their attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to file an assignment in the instant application and to transact all business in the Patent Office connected with this application and to receive the registration.

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

LAURENCE A. GREENBERG, WERNER H. STEMER AND RALPH E. LOCHER, whose address is P.O. Box 2480, Hollywood, FL 33022-2480, are designated as applicant's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

For: Pire	elli Pneumatici S.p.A.	- By	Perioneen-aue
D ato	0 1 1 2000	Dy	Pier Giovanni Giannesi
			Proxy Holder
Date: _		By _	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0656 Docket No.: PR 214 M-US

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Metzeler Reifen GmbH, doing business at Breuberg, Germany, has adopted and used in its business the following trademark:

Application No.	Mark	Filed
76/421,229	DIABLO	June 14, 2002

and whereas Pirelli Pneumatici S.p.A., an Italian corporation located and doing business at Milano, Italy, is desirous of acquiring said mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a duly executed contract between Metzeler Reifen GmbH and Pirelli Pneumatici S.p.A. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Metzeler Reifen GmbH, does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Pirelli Pneumatici S.p.A. the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said trademark and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

For: Metzeler Reifen GmbH

Date: 30.06.03

ву __

 $\overline{}$

x. Peter

outhales, Fran

For: Pirelli Pneumatici S.p.A.

Date: 17-07-2003

Pier Giovanni Giannesi

Proxy Holder

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/31/2003 REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0657